1/365979/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 E-mail:-assam.home@assam.gov.in ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

eCF No.:389203: In compliance with directions of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in its judgment dated 07.08.2023 in SLP (Civil) Dy. No. 19206 of 2023 and in the interest of public service the services of Shri Anand Mishra, IPS (RR-2011), Superintendent of Police, Lakhimpur, Assam are placed at the disposal of Government of Manipur to take charge of the SITs constituted for Manipur incidents with immediate effect.

eCF No.:389203-A: In compliance with directions of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in its judgment dated 07.08.2023 in SLP (Civil) Dy. No. 19206 of 2023 and in the interest of public service the services of Shri Randeep Kr. Baruah, APS (DR-1993), Superintendent of Police (Border-II), Assam are placed at the disposal of Government of Manipur to take charge of the SITs constituted for Manipur incidents with immediate effect.

Signed by
Deba Prasad Misra
Sate 1919 2023 16:05 14
Home & Political Departments

Memo No. eCF: 389203-B

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for kind information.
- 3. The Spl. Director General of Police (HQ), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 4. The Addl. Director General of Police, Assam (all)
- 5. The P.P.S to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Chief Minister.
- 6. The Secretary Coordination to Chief Secretary, Assam for kind apprisal of Chief Secretary.
- 7. The Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Manipur for kind apprisal of Chief Secretary. Smti. Sushma Chauhan, Director (Police-I), Ministry of Home Affairs, Room No.-220, North Bock, New Delhi-01 with reference to Letter No. I-21023/36/2023-IPS.III dated 28.11.2023.
- 8. The Inspector General of Police (Admn.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 9. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati for kind apprisal of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 10. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, Home & Political Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati for kind apprisal of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 11. Shri Anand Mishra, IPS, Superintendent of Police, Lakhimpur, Assam for necessary action.
- 12. Shri Randeep Kr. Baruah, APS, Superintendent of Police (Border-II), Assam for necessary action.

By Orders etc.,

Signed by
Animesh Talukdar

Dateselra 2-2023. df3:24;54

Home & Political Departments